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National Life Tables, Scotland

Period expectation of life
Based on data for the years 2015-2017

Office for National Statistics

Age Males
X mx dx Ix dy €x
0 0.003515 0.003509 100000.0 350.9 77.02
1 0.000241 0.000241 99649.1 24.0 76.29
2 0.000250 0.000250 99625.1 24.9 75.31
3 0.000100 0.000100 99600.2 10.0 74.32
4 0.000120 0.000120 99590.2 11.9 73.33
5 0.000076 0.000076 99578.3 7.6 72.34
6 0.000119 0.000119 99570.8 11.9 71.35
7 0.000099 0.000099 99558.9 9.8 70.35
8 0.000077 0.000077 99549.0 7.7 69.36
9 0.000045 0.000045 99541.4 4.5 68.37
10 0.000069 0.000069 99536.9 6.8 67.37
11 0.000070 0.000070 99530.1 6.9 66.37
12 0.000071 0.000071 99523.1 7.1 65.38
13 0.000181 0.000181 99516.1 18.1 64.38
14 0.000133 0.000133 99498.0 13.3 63.39
15 0.000130 0.000130 99484.7 12.9 62.40
16 0.000319 0.000319 99471.8 317 61.41
17 0.000354 0.000354 99440.0 35.2 60.43
18 0.000554 0.000554 99404.9 55.0 59.45
19 0.000560 0.000560 99349.9 55.6 58.48
20 0.000423 0.000423 99294.2 42.0 57.52
21 0.000641 0.000641 99252.2 63.6 56.54
22 0.000519 0.000519 99188.6 51.4 55.58
23 0.000645 0.000644 99137.2 63.9 54.61
24 0.000577 0.000577 99073.3 57.2 53.64
25 0.000877 0.000876 99016.1 86.8 52.67
26 0.000785 0.000784 98929.3 77.6 51.72
27 0.000969 0.000968 98851.7 95.7 50.76
28 0.001032 0.001032 98756.0 101.9 49.81
29 0.001123 0.001122 98654.1 110.7 48.86
30 0.001210 0.001210 98543.4 119.2 47.91
31 0.001337 0.001336 98424.2 131.5 46.97
32 0.001570 0.001569 98292.7 154.2 46.03
33 0.001295 0.001294 98138.5 127.0 45.10
34 0.001667 0.001665 98011.5 163.2 44.16
35 0.001663 0.001661 97848.3 162.5 43.23
36 0.001625 0.001624 97685.7 158.6 42.30
37 0.002079 0.002077 97527.1 202.5 41.37
38 0.001899 0.001897 97324.6 184.7 40.46
39 0.002253 0.002250 97139.9 218.6 39.53
40 0.002502 0.002499 96921.4 242.2 38.62
41 0.002621 0.002617 96679.2 253.0 37.72
42 0.002981 0.002977 96426.2 287.0 36.81
43 0.003085 0.003081 96139.1 296.2 35.92
44 0.003149 0.003144 95843.0 301.3 35.03
45 0.003526 0.003520 95541.6 336.3 34.14
46 0.003578 0.003572 95205.3 340.0 33.26
47 0.003864 0.003856 94865.3 365.8 32.38
48 0.003860 0.003853 94499.4 364.1 31.50
49 0.004030 0.004022 94135.3 378.6 30.62
50 0.004450 0.004440 93756.8 416.3 29.74
51 0.004554 0.004544 93340.5 424.1 28.87
52 0.005226 0.005213 92916.4 484.3 28.00
53 0.004905 0.004893 92432.0 452.3 27.15
54 0.005867 0.005850 91979.7 538.1 26.28
55 0.005985 0.005967 91441.7 545.6 25.43
56 0.007000 0.006976 90896.0 634.1 24.58

Females
m X q X I X d X € X
0.003006 0.003002 100000.0 300.2 81.09
0.000207 0.000207 99699.8 20.6 80.34
0.000108 0.000108 99679.2 10.7 79.35
0.000106 0.000106 99668.5 10.5 78.36
0.000091 0.000091 99657.9 9.1 77.37
0.000125 0.000125 99648.9 12.5 76.38
0.000034 0.000034 99636.4 3.4 75.38
0.000023 0.000023 99633.0 2.3 74.39
0.000023 0.000023 99630.8 2.3 73.39
0.000058 0.000058 99628.5 5.8 72.39
0.000036 0.000036 99622.7 3.6 71.39
0.000073 0.000073 99619.1 7.3 70.40
0.000037 0.000037 99611.8 3.7 69.40
0.000139 0.000139 99608.0 13.9 68.41
0.000176 0.000176 99594.2 17.6 67.41
0.000173 0.000173 99576.6 17.2 66.43
0.000132 0.000132 99559.4 13.1 65.44
0.000199 0.000199 99546.2 19.8 64.45
0.000246 0.000246 99526.5 245 63.46
0.000227 0.000227 99502.0 22.6 62.47
0.000256 0.000256 99479.4 25.4 61.49
0.000276 0.000276 99453.9 275 60.50
0.000231 0.000231 99426.5 22.9 59.52
0.000256 0.000256 99403.6 255 58.53
0.000233 0.000233 99378.1 23.1 57.55
0.000251 0.000251 99354.9 24.9 56.56
0.000396 0.000396 99330.0 394 55.58
0.000419 0.000419 99290.7 41.6 54.60
0.000305 0.000305 99249.1 30.3 53.62
0.000435 0.000435 99218.8 43.2 52.64
0.000487 0.000487 99175.6 48.3 51.66
0.000643 0.000643 99127.3 63.7 50.69
0.000654 0.000654 99063.6 64.8 49.72
0.000775 0.000774 98998.8 76.7 48.75
0.000668 0.000668 98922.1 66.1 47.79
0.001102 0.001101 98856.1 108.9 46.82
0.000988 0.000987 98747.2 97.5 45.87
0.001120 0.001119 98649.7 110.4 44,91
0.001013 0.001013 98539.3 99.8 43.96
0.001380 0.001379 98439.5 135.8 43.01
0.001432 0.001431 98303.7 140.7 42.07
0.001373 0.001372 98163.0 134.7 41.13
0.001432 0.001431 98028.3 140.3 40.18
0.001710 0.001709 97888.1 167.3 39.24
0.001858 0.001856 97720.8 1814 38.31
0.001885 0.001883 97539.4 183.7 37.38
0.001952 0.001950 97355.7 189.8 36.45
0.002097 0.002095 97165.9 203.5 35.52
0.002361 0.002358 96962.3 228.6 34.59
0.002535 0.002532 96733.7 244.9 33.67
0.002750 0.002746 96488.8 265.0 32.75
0.003139 0.003134 96223.8 301.6 31.84
0.003162 0.003157 95922.3 302.9 30.94
0.003531 0.003525 95619.4 337.0 30.04
0.003633 0.003627 95282.4 345.5 29.14
0.004198 0.004189 94936.8 397.7 28.25
0.004512 0.004501 94539.1 425.6 27.36
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